one-year renewal periods, unless otherwise terminated as set forth herein. Either party may terminate 
this Agreement with or without cause by providing 30 days prior written notice to the other part at 

the address set forth below. 

VI. COMPENSATION:  Funding allocated under this Agreement shall not exceed $45,000 (Forty-Five 
Thousand Dollars) annually.  Physician shall be compensated for professional services provided in an 
amount of Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty dollars $(3,750) per month as verified by monthly invoice, 
submitted by the 10th of each month, to the Kane County to ascertain the time spent by Physician providing 
services under this Agreement. Physician shall devote approximately two-three hours weekly as 
defined by RFQ 25-048 TL.

[...]

cancelled or reduced below the required amount of coverage. 

C. CONTRACTOR DISCLOSURE

C.01 Prior to award, every contractor or vendor who is seeking or who has obtained contracts 
or change orders to contracts or two (2) or more individual contracts with Kane County 
resulting in an amount greater than Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) shall disclose to 
the Kane County Purchasing Department, in writing all cumulative campaign 
contributions, (which includes multiple candidates) made within the previous twelve (12) 
months of awarding of the contract made by that contractor, union, or vendor to any